502779666 04/23/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2826261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN SETEL O'DONNELL	05/13/2013
PETER EMERY VON BEHRENS	05/13/2013
ANDRAS NADY	05/13/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLASSPOINT SOLAR, INC.
Street Address:	46421 LANDING PARKWAY
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14148647

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (206)359-8000

Email: PATENTPROCUREMENT@PERKINSCOIE.COM

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087329-8008.US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TORI ASHFORD-DOWNING	
SIGNATURE:	/Tori Ashford-Downing/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=087329-8008US00Assignment#page1.tif

source=087329-8008US00Assignment#page2.tif

source=087329-8008US00Assignment#page3.tif

source=087329-8008US00Assignment#page4.tif

source=087329-8008US00Assignment#page5.tif

502779666 REEL: 032739 FRAME: 0457

<u>PATFNT</u>

source = 087329 - 8008US00As signment #page 6.t if

PATENT REEL: 032739 FRAME: 0458

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- John Setel O'Donnell having a mailing address of 4015 Arbol Dr., Palo Alto,
   CA 94306
- Peter Emery von, Behrens having a mailing address of 2286 Jackson St., Apt.
   #5, San Francisco, CA 94115
- Andras Nady having a mailing address of 1825 Hopkins Street, Berkeley, CA 94707

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SELECTIVELY PRODUCING STEAM FROM SOLAR COLLECTORS AND HEATERS, and filed on January 7, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 61/749,888 (the "Application").

GlassPoint Solar, Inc., a Corporation of California having its principal place of business at 46485 Landing Parkway, Fremont, California 94538 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are

PATENT REEL: 032739 FRAME: 0459 unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

Date: 05/13/17 Signature MM MW John Setel O'Donnell

State of California )	
County of Alameder. ) ss.	
On os/13), before me,, personally	
appeared, personally, who proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her	
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	at the

3

VATSAL P. SHAH

Commission # 1953577
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2015

Date: S /13 /2013	Signature		
***************************************	_	Andras Nady	

State of Calife	ornia )	
,	( , , , , , , )	SS.
County of 🎤	flameder ;	
05/13/13	ofore me,, perso	igh - NOTary
On, be	efore me,' <u>'</u> , perso	nally '
appeared	Andras Nady	, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory e	vidence to be the persor	n whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument ar	nd acknowledged to me t	that he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized ca	pacity, and that by his/h	er signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon be	ehalf of which the persor	n acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VATSAL P. SHAH
Commission # 1953577
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2015

Date: 05   13   2013	Signature // Peter Emery von Behrens
satisfactory evidence to be the persinstrument and acknowledged to mauthorized capacity, and that by his	) ss. ) ss. ) shall - Notary resonally ens, who proved to me on the basis of son whose name is subscribed to the within e that he/she executed the same in his/her s/her signature on the instrument the person, or the son acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VATSAL P. SHAH

Commission # 1953577

Notary Public - California

Alameda County

My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2015

Date: 5/12/2013	Signature	
Date: 5/12/2013		Authorized Signer
V	<del>-</del>	Glasspoint Solar Inc Authorized Signer – Printed Name
	_	Authorized Signer – Title
State of California  County of Alameda,  On, before me,, per appeared	rson wnose na ne that he/she is/her signature	me is subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her on the instrument the person, or the
I certify under PENALTY OF PER- foregoing paragraph is true and co		e laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al	VATSAL P. SHAH  Commission # 1953577  Notary Public - California P.  Alameda County  My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2015

873298008US

**RECORDED: 04/23/2014** 

For GlassPoint Solar, Inc.: